Stabilizer Servo-Assisted/SCR with µP Electronic Control
Stabilizzatore Servoassistito/SCR a Controllo Elettronico con µP
User’s manual
Manuale utente





components, etc. (see figure 1).
When the grid voltage is not stable, MCU control unit samples the output voltage, and according to the
requirement of setting accuracy, keeps the output voltage within the desired voltage range, by means of
adjustment of the voltage regulator unit.
AVR has a short response time, high efficiency, high reliability, can work continuously for a long time. It is
applicable for all kinds of instruments, meters, communications, home appliances and work site.
This manual is a guide that enables you to correctly install and use your AVR. This
manual includes important SAFETY instructions for the operator, for the AVR correct
installation, and gives useful advice on the product maintenance. For any type of
problem, please refer to this manual before calling the customer service.
Stabilizer is constantly being developed and improved: consequently, your unit may differ somewhat from the
description contained in this manual.
This manual includes the following models:
 SINGLE-PHASE STABILIZERS
Code Power
FSTESM4K5M 4.5 KVA
FSTESM7K5M 7.5 KVA
FSTESM10KM 10 KVA
FSTESM12KM 12 KVA
FSTESM18KM 18 KVA
THREE-PHASE STABILIZERS
Code Power
FSTESM9KT 9 KVA
FSTESM18KT 18 KVA
FSTESM25KT 25 KVA
FSTESM50KT 50 KVA
FSTESC75KT 75 KVA
FSTESC100KT 100 KVA
In this manual Stabilizer will simply be referred to as AVR.
ENGLISH
STABILIZER 3 User’s manual
2 General Characteristics